
2020 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL STATS 
 

Final Input – 3/16/21 

 
ACES (TOP 20) 
Player/School YR MP Aces /Match 
Hadley Helenbrook, Lakeside SO 13 51 3.92 

Trinity Showers, McNair SR 17 59 3.47 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 31 3.10 

Aizja Rawls, Druid Hills SR 11 34 3.09 

MaKenzie Burke, Lakeside SR 13 38 2.92 

Taylor Lyons, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 26 2.60 

Xaria Victor, McNair JR 17 42 2.47 

Jayla Grover, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 23 2.30 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SR 14 32 2.29 

Brianna Rennalls, Arabia Mtn. SO 10 22 2.20 

Jordan Lawrence, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 18 1.80 

Anna Withee, Lakeside JR 13 22 1.69 

Anna Vanags, Lakeside JR 13 20 1.54 

Tiffany Rivers, McNair SO 17 26 1.53 

Taylor Stone, Chamblee SR 14 21 1.50 

Samrah Khan, Chamblee JR 14 21 1.50 

To'niyah Butler, McNair FR 17 23 1.35 

Brooklyn Givens, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 13 1.30 

Morgan Speice, Dunwoody SO 10 13 1.30 

Annabel Hirst, Dunwoody JR 10 13 1.30 

 

KILLS (TOP 20) 
Player/School YR MP Kills /Match 
Anna Withee, Lakeside JR 13 175 13.46 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SR 14 120 8.57 

Hadley Helenbrook, Lakeside SO 13 69 5.31 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 46 4.60 

Jillian Hall, Dunwoody SR 10 43 4.30 

Ellie Blum, Dunwoody SR 10 37 3.70 

Sydney Bowens, Druid Hills SR 11 36 3.27 

Caroline Vanke, Dunwoody SO 10 31 3.10 

Caroline Mattison, Dunwoody SO 10 29 2.90 

Taylor Lyons, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 26 2.60 

Naa Adua Annan, Chamblee SO 14 36 2.57 

Brooklyn Givens, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 24 2.40 

Taylor Stone, Chamblee SR 14 32 2.29 

Layla Burrell, Chamblee SO 14 32 2.29 

Anna Vanags, Lakeside JR 13 26 2.00 

Skylar Stavropoulos, Dunwoody JR 10 20 2.00 

Allison Rucker, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 19 1.90 

Kei'aja Mapp, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 18 1.80 

Xaria Victor, McNair JR 17 29 1.71 

Emma Hall, Chamblee JR 14 23 1.64 

Nyla Lawrence, Chamblee JR 14 23 1.64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BLOCKS (TOP 20) 
Player/School YR MP Blks /Match 
Caroline Mattison, Dunwoody SO 10 15 1.50 

Taylor Lyons, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 14 1.40 

Macy Daniels, Lakeside SR 13 17 1.31 

Sydney Bowens, Druid Hills SR 11 9 0.82 

Caroline Vanke, Dunwoody SO 10 7 0.70 

Skylar Stavropoulos, Dunwoody JR 10 7 0.70 

Takoiya Flemons, Druid Hills SR 11 7 0.64 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 6 0.60 

Ellie Blum, Dunwoody SR 10 6 0.60 

Xaria Victor, McNair JR 17 10 0.59 

Layla Burrell, Chamblee SO 14 7 0.50 

Anna Withee, Lakeside JR 13 6 0.46 

Morgan Speice, Dunwoody SO 10 4 0.40 

Julia Chilton, Lakeside SO 8 3 0.38 

Nyla Lawrence, Chamblee JR 14 5 0.36 

Trinity Showers, McNair SR 17 6 0.35 

Adalen Nyankori, Lakeside JR 13 4 0.31 

Kei'aja Mapp, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 3 0.30 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SR 14 4 0.29 

Naa Adua Annan, Chamblee SO 14 4 0.29 

Emma Hall, Chamblee JR 14 4 0.29 

 

ASSISTS (TOP 20) 
Player/School YR MP Asst /Match 
Carly Fiorenza, Lakeside JR 13 242 18.62 

Morgan Speice, Dunwoody SO 10 142 14.20 

Samantha Hubbard, Chamblee JR 14 193 13.79 

Samrah Khan, Chamblee JR 14 95 6.79 

Jayla Grover, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 64 6.40 

Brianna Rennalls, Arabia Mtn. SO 10 63 6.30 

March Loftin, Druid Hills SR 11 51 4.64 

Anna Kenyon, Lakeside SO 7 24 3.43 

Caroline Disque, Druid Hills SO 11 27 2.45 

Annie Stidsen, Chamblee SO 14 26 1.86 

To'niyah Butler, McNair FR 17 24 1.41 

Victoria Kile, Dunwoody JR 10 11 1.10 

Jordan Lawrence, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 8 0.80 

Brooklyn Givens, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 7 0.70 

MaKenzie Burke, Lakeside SR 13 7 0.54 

Kristin Crespo, Dunwoody SR 10 5 0.50 

Aizja Rawls, Druid Hills SR 11 5 0.45 

Chandler Cook, Druid Hills SO 11 5 0.45 

Amia Colquitt, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 3 0.30 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SR 14 3 0.21 

 



DIGS (TOP 20) 
Player/School YR MP Digs /Match 
MaKenzie Burke, Lakeside SR 13 111 8.54 

Victoria Kile, Dunwoody JR 10 73 7.30 

Courtney Combs, Chamblee SR 14 80 5.71 

Aizja Rawls, Druid Hills SR 11 62 5.64 

Jordan Lawrence, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 54 5.40 

Anna Withee, Lakeside JR 13 68 5.23 

Hadley Helenbrook, Lakeside SO 13 61 4.69 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SR 14 52 3.71 

Brianna Rennalls, Arabia Mtn. SO 10 37 3.70 

Morgan Speice, Dunwoody SO 10 34 3.40 

Jayla Grover, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 27 2.70 

Brooklyn Givens, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 26 2.60 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 26 2.60 

Kristin Crespo, Dunwoody SR 10 24 2.40 

Jillian Hall, Dunwoody SR 10 22 2.20 

Ansley Glass, Druid Hills JR 11 24 2.18 

Anna Vanags, Lakeside JR 13 28 2.15 

Carly Fiorenza, Lakeside JR 13 27 2.08 

Olivia Nelson, Dunwoody SR 10 19 1.90 

Taylor Stone, Chamblee SR 14 24 1.71 

Anna Birukova, Chamblee SO 14 24 1.71 



2020 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 
Final Input – 3/16/21 

 

SCHOOL MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 10 143 14.30 161 16.10 28 2.80 148 14.80 201 20.10 

CHAMBLEE 14 159 11.36 319 22.79 26 1.86 319 22.79 254 18.14 

DRUID HILLS 11 113 10.27 88 8.00 18 1.64 92 8.36 178 16.18 

DUNWOODY 10 80 8.00 198 19.8 42 4.20 162 16.20 221 22.10 

LAKESIDE 13 178 13.69 325 25.0 36 2.77 276 21.23 329 25.31 

MCNAIR 17 184 10.82 74 4.35 16 0.94 25 1.47 67 3.94 

MILLER GROVE* 9 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

REDAN* 7 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

STEPHENSON* 9 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

STONE MOUNTAIN* 7 0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

SW DEKALB 7 45 6.43 79 11.29 31 4.43 60 8.57 35 5.00 

TUCKER* 9 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CEDAR GROVE# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CLARKSTON# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

COLUMBIA# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

CROSS KEYS# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

LITHONIA# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

M.L. KING# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TOWERS# 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

 

*--NO INDIVIDUAL STATS REPORTED 

#--NO TEAM IN 2020 

 

 

TEAM RECORDS 

 

SCHOOL W L T PCT. GMS 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 7 3 0 0.700 10 

CEDAR GROVE# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

CHAMBLEE* 8 6 0 0.571 14 

CLARKSTON# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

COLUMBIA# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

CROSS KEYS# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

DRUID HILLS* 6 5 0 0.545 11 

DUNWOODY 7 3 0 0.700 10 

LAKESIDE* 10 3 0 0.769 13 

LITHONIA# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

M.L. KING# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

MCNAIR* 7 10 0 0.412 17 

MILLER GROVE* 1 8 0 0.111 9 

REDAN 5 2 0 0.714 7 

STEPHENSON 2 7 0 0.222 9 

STONE MOUNTAIN 0 7 0 0.000 7 

SW DEKALB* 3 8 0 0.273 11 

TOWERS# 0 0 0 ##### 0 

TUCKER* 4 5 0 0.444 9 

 

*-State Playoff Teams 

#-No Team in  2020



2020 DEKALB COUNTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM STATS 
 

ARABIA MOUNTAIN 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Brianna Rennalls, Arabia Mtn. SO 10 22 2.20 7 0.70 0 0.00 63 6.30 37 3.70 

Kei'aja Mapp, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 0 0.00 18 1.80 3 0.30 1 0.10 5 0.50 

Jayla Grover, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 23 2.30 8 0.80 0 0.00 64 6.40 27 2.70 

Taylor Lyons, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 26 2.60 26 2.60 14 1.40 1 0.10 6 0.60 

Ashlynn Carthan, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 31 3.10 46 4.60 6 0.60 1 0.10 26 2.60 

Brooklyn Givens, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 13 1.30 24 2.40 2 0.20 7 0.70 26 2.60 

Allison Rucker, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 10 1.00 19 1.90 2 0.20 0 0.00 12 1.20 

Amia Colquitt, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 0 0.00 8 0.80 1 0.10 3 0.30 7 0.70 

Jordan Lawrence, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 18 1.80 2 0.20 0 0.00 8 0.80 54 5.40 

Essence Gilbert, Arabia Mtn. SR 10 0 0.00 2 0.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

McKenzie Smith, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Madison Smith, Arabia Mtn. JR 10 0 0.00 1 0.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.10 

TEAM TOTALS 10 143 14.30 161 16.10 28 2.80 148 14.80 201 20.10 

 

CEDAR GROVE 
 

No Team in 2020 

 

CHAMBLEE 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Claire Turney, Chamblee SR 14 15 1.07 2 0.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 0.43 

Jade Watson, Chamblee SR 14 32 2.29 120 8.57 4 0.29 3 0.21 52 3.71 

Mattingly Kossak, Chamblee JR 14 3 0.21 11 0.79 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.14 

Lacey Cook, Chamblee SO 14 0 0.00 5 0.36 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Naa Adua Annan, Chamblee SO 14 7 0.50 36 2.57 4 0.29 0 0.00 12 0.86 

Nyla Lawrence, Chamblee JR 14 0 0.00 23 1.64 5 0.36 0 0.00 4 0.29 

Samantha Hubbard, Chamblee JR 14 12 0.86 9 0.64 1 0.07 193 13.79 17 1.21 

Taylor Stone, Chamblee SR 14 21 1.50 32 2.29 1 0.07 0 0.00 24 1.71 

Layla Burrell, Chamblee SO 14 0 0.00 32 2.29 7 0.50 0 0.00 1 0.07 

Emma Hall, Chamblee JR 14 1 0.07 23 1.64 4 0.29 0 0.00 9 0.64 

Samrah Khan, Chamblee JR 14 21 1.50 3 0.21 0 0.00 95 6.79 6 0.43 

Courtney Combs, Chamblee SR 14 11 0.79 2 0.14 0 0.00 1 0.07 80 5.71 

Anna Birukova, Chamblee SO 14 12 0.86 21 1.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 24 1.71 

Annie Stidsen, Chamblee SO 14 12 0.86 0 0.00 0 0.00 26 1.86 2 0.14 

Dana Higgins, Chamblee SO 14 1 0.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.21 

Sarah Duong, Chamblee JR 14 11 0.79 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.07 12 0.86 

TEAM STATS 14 159 11.36 319 22.79 26 1.86 319 22.79 254 18.14 

 

CLARKSTON 
 

No Team in 2020 
 

 

COLUMBIA 
 

No Team in 2020 

 



CROSS KEYS 
 

No Team in 2020 

 

DRUID HILLS 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Aizja Rawls, Druid Hills SR 11 34 3.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.45 62 5.64 

Ansley Glass, Druid Hills JR 11 2 0.18 9 0.82 0 0.00 0 0.00 24 2.18 

Aquira Davis, Druid Hills SR 11 7 0.64 9 0.82 0 0.00 0 0.00 12 1.09 

Caroline Disque, Druid Hills SO 11 6 0.55 0 0.00 0 0.00 27 2.45 2 0.18 

Chandler Cook, Druid Hills SO 11 6 0.55 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.45 3 0.27 

Cornelia Huntington, Druid Hills JR 11 3 0.27 10 0.91 1 0.09 0 0.00 2 0.18 

Ellie Lynch, Druid Hills FR 11 9 0.82 1 0.09 0 0.00 1 0.09 11 1.00 

Izzy Sears, Druid Hills SO 10 1 0.10 1 0.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.50 

Laura Rauber, Druid Hills FR 11 12 1.09 6 0.55 1 0.09 0 0.00 14 1.27 

March Loftin, Druid Hills SR 11 9 0.82 1 0.09 0 0.00 51 4.64 8 0.73 

Sahasra Maddu, Druid Hills SO 10 10 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.20 2 0.20 

Sydney Bowens, Druid Hills SR 11 11 1.00 36 3.27 9 0.82 1 0.09 15 1.36 

Takoiya Flemons, Druid Hills SR 11 3 0.27 15 1.36 7 0.64 0 0.00 18 1.64 

TEAM TOTALS 11 113 10.27 88 8.00 18 1.64 92 8.36 178 16.18 

 

DUNWOODY 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Morgan Speice, Dunwoody SO 10 13 1.30 13 1.30 4 0.40 142 14.20 34 3.40 

Caroline Mattison, Dunwoody SO 10 0 0.00 29 2.90 15 1.50 0 0.00 2 0.20 

Olivia Nelson, Dunwoody SR 10 5 0.50 3 0.30 0 0.00 1 0.10 19 1.90 

Skylar Stavropoulos, Dunwoody JR 10 0 0.00 20 2.00 7 0.70 0 0.00 2 0.20 

Caroline Vanke, Dunwoody SO 10 0 0.00 31 3.10 7 0.70 0 0.00 8 0.80 

Josie Dunkerley, Dunwoody JR 10 0 0.00 7 0.70 1 0.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Jillian Hall, Dunwoody SR 10 10 1.00 43 4.30 2 0.20 1 0.10 22 2.20 

Kristin Crespo, Dunwoody SR 10 12 1.20 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.50 24 2.40 

Ellie Blum, Dunwoody SR 10 7 0.70 37 3.70 6 0.60 2 0.20 8 0.80 

Grace Moussouri, Dunwoody SR 10 0 0.00 5 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Ansley Speice, Duwnoody SR 10 9 0.90 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 14 1.40 

Annabel Hirst, Dunwoody JR 10 13 1.30 5 0.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 15 1.50 

Victoria Kile, Dunwoody JR 10 11 1.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 11 1.10 73 7.30 

Anna Cate Little, Dunwoody NA 2 0 0.00 3 1.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Maisie Worley, Dunwoody NA 1 0 0.00 2 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TOTALS 10 80 8.00 198 19.80 42 4.20 162 16.20 221 22.10 

 



LAKESIDE 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Anna Skinner, Lakeside FR 4 3 0.75 1 0.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 1.25 

Hadley Helenbrook, Lakeside SO 13 51 3.92 69 5.31 3 0.23 0 0.00 61 4.69 

Anna Vanags, Lakeside JR 13 20 1.54 26 2.00 2 0.15 1 0.08 28 2.15 

Anna Kenyon, Lakeside SO 7 5 0.71 0 0.00 0 0.00 24 3.43 3 0.43 

Adalen Nyankori, Lakeside JR 13 0 0.00 8 0.62 4 0.31 0 0.00 5 0.38 

Carly Fiorenza, Lakeside JR 13 12 0.92 8 0.62 1 0.08 242 18.62 27 2.08 

Ansley Mills, Lakeside SR 7 0 0.00 1 0.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.71 

Macy Daniels, Lakeside SR 13 0 0.00 17 1.31 17 1.31 0 0.00 5 0.38 

Nelly Lilic, Lakeside FR 13 11 0.85 8 0.62 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.31 

MaKenzie Burke, Lakeside SR 13 38 2.92 3 0.23 0 0.00 7 0.54 111 8.54 

Julia Chilton, Lakeside SO 8 0 0.00 8 1.00 3 0.38 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Haliey Brown, Lakeside FR 13 16 1.23 1 0.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.54 

Anna Withee, Lakeside JR 13 22 1.69 175 13.46 6 0.46 2 0.15 68 5.23 

Nora Whitehurst, Lakeside SO 1 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

TEAM TOTALS 13 178 13.69 325 25.00 36 2.77 276 21.23 329 25.31 

 

LITHONIA 
 

No Team in 2020 

 

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. 
 

No Team in 2020 

 

MCNAIR 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Semora Lazenby, McNair FR 17 7 0.41 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.2 

Kel'Asia Clayton, McNair FR 17 13 0.76 8 0.47 0 0.00 0 0.00 18 1.1 

Tiffany Rivers, McNair SO 17 26 1.53 1 0.06 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 0.4 

Trinity Showers, McNair SR 17 59 3.47 26 1.53 6 0.35 1 0.06 23 1.4 

Jayla Barner, McNair JR 17 14 0.82 6 0.35 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.1 

Xaria Victor, McNair JR 17 42 2.47 29 1.71 10 0.59 0 0.00 10 0.6 

To'niyah Butler, McNair FR 17 23 1.35 4 0.24 0 0.00 24 1.41 4 0.2 

TEAM TOTALS 17 184 10.82 74 4.35 16 0.94 25 1.5 67 3.9 

 

MILLER GROVE 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

REDAN 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 



SOUTHWEST DEKALB 
 

Player/School YR MP Aces /Match Kills /Match Blocks /Match Assists /Match Digs /Match 

Lauren Anderson, SW DeKalb SR 7 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 31 4.43 18 2.57 

Natalie Rowe, SW DeKalb JR 7 9 1.29 24 3.43 12 1.71 4 0.57 1 0.14 

Adaijah Purdie, SW DeKalb JR 7 10 1.43 20 2.86 3 0.43 1 0.14 2 0.29 

Tamyra Hunt, SW DeKalb SR 7 10 1.43 22 3.14 1 0.14 0 0.00 2 0.29 

Edith Kan, SW DeKalb SR 7 8 1.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 23 3.29 4 0.57 

Marissa Forbes, SW DeKalb FR 7 8 1.14 13 1.86 15 2.14 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Jennifer Evans, SW DeKalb SO 7 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

Sanai Shaw, SW DeKalb SO 7 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.14 8 1.14 

TEAM TOTALS 7 45 6.43 79 11.29 31 4.43 60 8.57 35 5.00 

 

STEPHENSON 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

STONE MOUNTAIN 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 

TOWERS 
 

No Team in 2020 

 

TUCKER 
 

No Individual Stats Reported 

 


